To Welcome the Affiliate Artists to Bloomington

- WHEREAS, the arts are an integral component of the social and economic life of this community; and
- WHEREAS, for more than 14 years, the Bloomington Area Arts Council has provided to our community's artists and citizens programs such as the arts fair on the square, projects such as the All-America City Sculpture and the arts complex, and services such as the artists registry; and
 - WHEREAS, Affiliate Artists, Inc. is the nation's leading designer and producer of partnership programs in the performing arts, bringing world-class artists to informal settings for free "informances" which enlighten and entertain; and
 - WHEREAS, The General Electric Foundation has provided generous corporate support for Affiliate Artists programs in this and other cities; and
 - WHEREAS, we wish to recognize and endorse the efforts of these three organizations in bringing to Bloomington three resident Affiliate Artists who will engender an appreciation of performing art in new audiences among our citizens and strengthen the partnership between business and the arts in our community; and
 - the resident Affiliate Artists will bring their talents WHEREAS, to audiences in work places, learning places, residences and other non-traditional settings, wherever people gather; and
 - WHEREAS, each of the three artists will present a public performance at the end of his two-week residency;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, that:

SECTION I. The Common Council encourages all citizens to SECTION I. The Common Council encourages all citizens to avail themselves of this opportunity to broaden their knowledge of performing arts and the artists who perform, and to attend the public presentations of each artist which will not only entertain, but will help provide funds for local arts services and programs.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe county, Indiana, upon the 18th day of May, 1988.

orin am

PAM SERVICE, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

weither and S.

tatking Villian PATRICIA WILLIAMS, City Clerk

 $E(dA) = (1, 2, \dots, 2, N)$

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 19 day of May, 1988.

FATRICIA WILLIAMS, Chy Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 19 day of May, 1988.

ilea alloon

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

319 nud copies 5/19/98 Donna Robinson

SYNOPSIS

This resolution welcomes the three resident Affiliate Artists bringing their talents to Bloomington this summer and encourages the citizens of Bloomington to attend the public performances each artist will present at the end of their two-week residency. The public presentations will both entertain and provide funds for local arts services and programs.